COUNTRACTOR		City and County of Denver		City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL		Legislation Details			
File #:	23-0	0248 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution Status:	Adopted		
File created:	3/6/2	2023 In contro	I: Finance & Governand	ce Committee	
On agenda:	3/28	3/2023 Final acti	on: 3/28/2023		
Title: Sponsors:	A resolution approving a contract between the City and County of Denver and Nathan Dumm & Mayer P.C. to provide as-needed legal representation in civil litigation matters when case load exceeds the capacity of the City Attorney's Office and/or when matters require conflict counsel. Approves a contract with Nathan, Dumm & Mayer P.C. for \$1,000,000 and through 1-31-2026 to provide as-needed legal representation in civil litigation matters when case load exceeds the capacity of the City Attorney's Office and/or when matters require conflict counsel (ATTNY-202366422). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 4-17-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-14-2023.				
Indexes:	Luc	as Palmisano			
Code sections:	Luca				
Attachments:	1. RR23_0248_CAO_OutsideCounsel_Nathan Dumm Mayer, 2. 23-0248 Filed Resolution Nathan, Dumm and Mayer P.C. 202366422, 3. 23-0248_Nathan Dumm Mayer PC_On Call Agreement_202366422, 4. 23-0248 Filed Resolution Nathan, Dumm and Mayer P.C. 202366422, 5. 23-0248 - signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/28/2023	1	Council President	signed		
3/28/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass	
3/14/2023	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent		